THE STATE OF TEXAS )(
OCTOBER 1, 1953.
COUNTY OF JOHNSON )(

BE IT REMEMBERED that at a regular meeting of the Commissioner's Court of Johnson County, Texas, held on the above mentioned date in Cleburne, Texas, the following members were present:

Honorable H. G. Littlefair, County Judge; W. M. Coward, Commissioner Precinct #1; S. W. Evans,

Commissioner Precinct #2; V. L. Maddox, Commissioner Precinct #3; W. M. Roland, Commissioner

Precinct #4; Louis B. Lee, County Clerk. Among other things they did the following:

A motion was made by Commissioner Coward and seconded by Commissioner Roland that all due and properly endorsed bills against Johnson County be allowed and ordered paid as submitted and examined in open Court. All voted aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Evans and seconded by Commissioner Maddox that the following order of District Judge Penn J. Jackson, appointing George L. Murphy, County Auditor, be approved:

"This is to certify that I have this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, A. D. 1953, appointed you Auditor in and for Johnson County, Texas, in obedience to an Act of the 35<sup>th</sup> Legislature of the Regular Session thereof, and entitled Chapter 134 on page 337 of the General laws as published by the Secretary of State of Texas, said appointment to be in effect on and after September 15<sup>th</sup>, 1953, and to be for a term of two years from that date, and in compliance with Senate Bill No. 119, Acts of the Forty Seventh Legislature, regular session, the salary to be \$4403.00 per year, paid in equal monthly installments unless otherwise ordered changed on or after the end of the first year."

All voted aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Evans and seconded by Commissioner Maddox that the following request of George L. Murphy for the appointment of Mrs. Lorene Moreland as Assistant Auditor, be approved:

"This will certify that on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, A. D. 1953, with your consent and approval, I have selected Mrs. Lorene Moreland as Assistant Auditor for Johnson County, Texas for the next two years. Said appointment to be effective on and after September 15, 1953. The salary to be \$3000.00 per year, and to be paid in equal monthly installments."

All voted aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Coward that the following named men be re-appointed members of the Board of Managers of the Johnson County Memorial Hospital, for two year term, effective October 1<sup>st</sup>, 1953, Hunter Pearson, Cleburne, Texas, Miss Johnnie Gordon, Cleburne, Texas, and B. B. Ingle, Grandview, Texas. All voted aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Coward that the financial report of the Johnson County Memorial Hospital for the month of August, 1953, be approved as submitted and examined in open Court. All voted aye.

ATTEST	COUNTY CLERK	COUNTY JUDGE
	0000000	